

Telephone: 0471 -2447201

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. RIII (3) 619918/2022 (1)

Thrissur Date: 03.12.2022

## **ERRATUM NOTIFICATION**

Sub :- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Thrissur,
Probability List for the post of Assistant Salesman in Kerala State Civil
Supplies Corporation Ltd. in Thrissur District (Cat. No.105/2020) –
Erratum Notification – issuing of reg.

Ref:- 1) Probability List No. 22/2022/DOR, Dated 27.10.2022.

2) Lr.No.DR 5 -2 /14/2019 – KPSC dated 26.11.2022 of the Secretary, KPSC, Thiruvananthapuram.

-----

It is hereby notified that the Entry 'List Of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% Reservation' and all Entries under the Sub Headings – 'Low Vision', 'Hearing Impairment', 'Locomotor disability /Cerebral Palsy' are deleted with Sub Headings from the Probability List No.22/2022/DOR dated 27.10.2022 for the Post of Assistant Salesman in Kerala State Civil Supplies Corporation Ltd. in Thrissur District (Cat. No.105/2020) as per reference second cited.

The Probability List No.22/2022/DOR dated 27.10.2022 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SATHISH M
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE, THRISSUR

Approved for issue

**Section Officer RIII**